

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 14, 2011

John and Mary Chihan 63563 County Road 380 Bangor, MI 49013

RE: License #: AF800280025

Peace House

63563 County Road 380

Bangor, MI 49013

Dear Mr. and Ms. Chihan:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

Sincerely,

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 322 E. Stockbridge Ave

onna Konopka

Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 337-5241

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF800280025

Licensee Name: Chihan, Mary and Chihan, John

Licensee Address: 63563 County Road 380

Bangor, MI 49013

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 427-5030

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Peace House

Facility Address: 63563 County Road 380

Bangor, MI 49013

Facility Telephone #: (269) 427-5030

Capacity: 3

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensees' requested to have a first floor bedroom approved for resident use and discontinue the use of the second floor bedroom for residents. They do not want to change their capacity, just the bedrooms that are approved for residents.

III. Methodology

03/10/11 – On-site inspection completed in conjunction with the license renewal inspection

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The first floor bedroom is 11'9" x 11'3" resulting in 132 square feet of usable floor space. The bedroom was appropriately furnished. It is located next to the existing 2 person bedroom and adjacent to the bathroom.

The second floor bedroom has been designated on the floor plan as a guest bedroom.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the first floor bedroom be approved for resident use and the second floor bedroom no longer be designated as an approved resident bedroom effective 03/14/11. The licensed capacity remains at 3.

Donna Konopka	03/14/11
Donna Konopka Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By: Gregory V. Corrigan	00/44/0044
	03/14/2011
Gregory V. Corrigan Area Manager	Date